

9 December 2019

Official Information Act request:
– eGate arrivals by port and nationality

NOTES

1. The information in this document was obtained from the New Zealand Customs Service (Customs) database. While the information is considered correct at the date it was extracted (9 December 2019), it may be amended or reviewed at any time. This document contains information arriving passengers through eGate split by port and passport nationality.
2. The information covers the period 1 December 2009 to 30 November 2019.

Released Under the Official Information Act

Information requested:

| Port | Nationality | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | |
|---------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------|
| Auckland | Australia | 6901 | 114482 | 141702 | 198899 | 224758 | 237811 | 292697 | 367597 | 447485 | 467868 | 420071 | |
| | Canada | | | | | | 763 | 7860 | 17618 | 33688 | 43174 | 39561 | |
| | China, Peoples Republic of | | | | | | | | | 43864 | 226699 | 212697 | |
| | France | | | | | | | | | 5793 | 52218 | 49300 | |
| | Germany | | | | | | | | | 7586 | 56484 | 49715 | |
| | Ireland | | | | | | | | | 585 | 10810 | 11156 | |
| | Japan | | | | | | | | | | | 27871 | |
| | Korea, Republic of | | | | | | | | | | | 13069 | |
| | Netherlands | | | | | | | | | 881 | 15629 | 15521 | |
| | New Zealand | 17448 | 370039 | 514488 | 768015 | 906498 | 1034708 | 1150223 | 1298012 | 1565670 | 1668957 | 1572245 | |
| | Singapore | | | | | | | | | | | 1953 | 10598 |
| | United Kingdom | | | | | | | 45298 | 85722 | 118873 | 181227 | 192360 | 166181 |
| United States of America | | | | | | | 24630 | 50304 | 78409 | 155246 | 196927 | 173357 | |
| Auckland Total | | 24349 | 484521 | 656190 | 966914 | 1131256 | 1343210 | 1586806 | 1880509 | 2442025 | 2933079 | 2761342 | |
| Christchurch | Australia | | 18139 | 48420 | 64180 | 70445 | 82076 | 93617 | 111915 | 138394 | 148764 | 129454 | |
| | Canada | | | | | | 120 | 1227 | 2281 | 4273 | 5073 | 4416 | |
| | China, Peoples Republic of | | | | | | | 0 | 1 | 7161 | 28315 | 33405 | |
| | France | | | | | | | | | 745 | 6673 | 5817 | |
| | Germany | | | | | | | | | 2106 | 18729 | 16563 | |
| | Ireland | | | | | | | | | 228 | 3563 | 3200 | |
| | Japan | | | | | | | | | | | 2254 | |
| | Korea, Republic of | | | | | | | | | | | 4932 | |
| | Netherlands | | | | | | | | | 216 | 4761 | 4183 | |
| | New Zealand | | 28802 | 103579 | 143487 | 156231 | 184996 | 198255 | 207445 | 246145 | 255531 | 236153 | |
| | Singapore | | | | | | | | | | | 2265 | 6073 |
| | United Kingdom | | | | | | | 12616 | 25379 | 31085 | 40893 | 42661 | 35456 |
| United States of America | | | | | | | 4636 | 9589 | 13082 | 18904 | 21861 | 18327 | |
| Christchurch Total | | 46941 | 151999 | 207667 | 226676 | 284444 | 328067 | 365809 | 459065 | 538196 | 500233 | | |

Released Under the Official Information Act

| Port | Nationality | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------|
| Queenstown | Australia | | | | | | | | 77472 | 124786 | 135073 | 138838 | |
| | Canada | | | | | | | | 742 | 2090 | 2512 | 2553 | |
| | China, Peoples Republic of | | | | | | | | | 1131 | 4359 | 5344 | |
| | France | | | | | | | | | 107 | 1370 | 1262 | |
| | Germany | | | | | | | | | 157 | 1839 | 1800 | |
| | Ireland | | | | | | | | | 89 | 1400 | 1365 | |
| | Japan | | | | | | | | | | | 1013 | |
| | Korea, Republic of | | | | | | | | | | | 622 | |
| | Netherlands | | | | | | | | | | 28 | 610 | 616 |
| | New Zealand | | | | | | | | | 15858 | 27442 | 29378 | 30261 |
| | Singapore | | | | | | | | | | | 320 | 1437 |
| | United Kingdom | | | | | | | | | 5883 | 11462 | 12248 | 12193 |
| | United States of America | | | | | | | | | 6681 | 15577 | 17736 | 18046 |
| Queenstown Total | | | | | | | | | 106636 | 182869 | 206845 | 215350 | |
| Wellington | Australia | | 11443 | 27498 | 35639 | 40570 | 42795 | 55786 | 74577 | 83627 | 82005 | 75141 | |
| | Canada | | | | | | 27 | 519 | 1129 | 1797 | 2095 | 1834 | |
| | China, Peoples Republic of | | | | | | | | | 124 | 1063 | 1260 | |
| | France | | | | | | | | | 89 | 1979 | 1670 | |
| | Germany | | | | | | | | | 81 | 2559 | 2664 | |
| | Ireland | | | | | | | | | 60 | 1396 | 1485 | |
| | Japan | | | | | | | | | | | 480 | |
| | Korea, Republic of | | | | | | | | | | | 103 | |
| | Netherlands | | | | | | | | | 14 | 884 | 994 | |
| | New Zealand | | 34674 | 73760 | 102467 | 117618 | 129997 | 154930 | 177844 | 191682 | 201662 | 187848 | |
| | Singapore | | | | | | | | | | | 272 | 1462 |
| | United Kingdom | | | | | | 0 | 4399 | 9472 | 14345 | 17882 | 17753 | 15949 |
| | United States of America | | | | | | | 1180 | 2849 | 5299 | 6816 | 7580 | 7671 |
| Wellington Total | | 46117 | 101258 | 138106 | 158188 | 178398 | 223556 | 273194 | 302172 | 319248 | 298561 | | |

-ends-

Released Under the Official Information Act